Price list valid from 2024

Schruns, Montafon
"Forschersruh"

Mountain hut on the Matschwitz/Golm at 1.400 m altitude, 7 beds (3 double
rooms, 1 single room), kitchen, living room with radio, 2x bath/WC

Prices per night and person:

Member price 12,00 €
Reduction for children 1,50 €
Guest surcharge 4,50 €
Spa tax (from 14 years) 2,50 €
Energy surcharge from 01.10. to 30.04. 3,00 €

General house rules

Bookings:
For all vacation properties, the normal booking is always made from Friday to

Friday.

Cancellation:

In case of cancellation more than 30 days before the start of the trip, 30% of
the rental fees will be retained. In case of withdrawal from the booking within
one month before the start of the frip, the loss of rent must be paid in the




amount of the rental fee. The loss of rental fee is not applicable if the member
is not responsible for the cancellation or if a substitute tenant can be found.

For the registration of the vacation properties applies:

Deadline for registration for the Christmas vacations, Carnival vacations and
the Easter vacations is always July 15.

Deadline for registration for the Whitsun and summer vacations is January 15.

Energy Surcharge:
A flat fee is charged to adjust energy prices. This is variable and is based on
the current market situation.

Smoking:
Smoking is not permitted in any of IPP-Sozialwerk's self-administered facilities.

House Rules:
The house rules in the respective vacation apartments/houses must be
observed.

IPP-Sozialwerk e.V.
Boltzmannstrasse 2
85748 Garching

Tel: 089 - 3299 2107
sozialwerk@ipp.mpg.de

Authorized representative board:
Biggy Perey (Chairwoman)

Till H6schen (vice chairman)
Registry court: Munich Local Court
Registration number: VR 7576

Status: 01.01.2024



